508335204 01/16/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8382396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALE WETTLAUFER	07/23/2019
ERIC WETTLAUFER	07/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODNATURE PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	149 BUD MIL DR	
City:	BUFFALO	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14206	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16848090	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOODN.005D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL COCKRIEL
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel Cockriel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment - GOODN.005D1#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - GOODN.005D1#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - GOODN.005D1#page3.tif

PATENT 508335204 REEL: 066134 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Dale Wettlaufer**, residing in Sarasota, Florida, and **Eric Wettlaufer**, residing in Buffalo, New York, (individuals hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Works") for which patent applications for Letters Patent in the United States and elsewhere have been filed as identified in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Applications"), and ASSIGNOR desires to assign or confirm assignment of the Works and the Applications to the below identified assignee.

AND WHEREAS, **Goodnature Products, Inc.**, a New York Corporation, having an address at 3860 California Road, Orchard Park, New York 14127 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire or confirm ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and the Works.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Applications and the Works, including:

- all provisional applications relating to the Works and the Applications;
- all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to any of the aforementioned provisional(s) and/or Applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof;
- all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and
- all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will: communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Works; testify in any legal proceeding; assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Applications and the Works or any improvements made thereto; sign/execute all lawful papers; authorize the filing of, execute, and make all rightful oaths

Docket Numbers: GOODN.004*, 005*, 006* Page 1 of 3

the aforementions	ed applications; and generally do everyte representatives, and assigns, to obtain and	thing possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, enforce proper patent protection for the
Legal Name of inv Signature:	Signature before a Notary is desirable bit presence of a Notary, please att	
Legal Name of inv Signature:	rentor: Eric Wettlaufer Signature before a Notary is desirable bit presence of a Notary, please att documentation.	Date: <u>7-23-14</u> ut not required. When signed in tach the appropriate notarial
Accepted and con Goodnature Produc Signature: Name:	,	Date: 7-23-(9
Title:	Linearing fraging france.	

and/or declarations in connection with the Applications and the Works, including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of

Docket Numbers: GOODN.004*, 005*, 006*

30914230

SCHEDULE A

DOCKET NO.	JURISDICTION	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
GOODN.004A	United States	14/735,929	6/10/2015	JUICE PRESS APPARATUS AND METHODS
GOODN.004C1	United States	15/845,707	12/18/2017	JUICE PRESS APPARATUS AND METHODS
GOODN.004P1	United States	15/828,165	11/30/2017	PARTIAL OR WHOLE FOOD HOPPER, GRINDER AND COLD PRESS COUNTER-TOP JUICING MACHINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD
GOOON.004VVO	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2015/035139	6/10/2015	PARTIAL OR WHOLE FOOD HOPPER, GRINDER AND COLD PRESS COUNTER-TOP JUICING MACHINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD
GOODN 004WO2	Patent Cooperation Trealy	PCT/US2018/063370	11/30/2018	PARTIAL OR WHOLE FOOD HOPPER, GRINDER AND COLD PRESS COUNTER-TOP JUICING MACHINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD
GOODN.004AU	Australia	2015274621	12/21/2016	JUICE PRESS APPARATUS AND METHODS
GOODN.004CA	Canada	2951898	12/9/2016	JUICE PRESS APPARATUS AND METHODS
GOODN.004EP	Europe	15806585,4	1/10/2017	JUICE PRESS APPARATUS AND METHODS
GOODN 004KR	Korea	10-2017-7000823	1/11/2017	JUICE PRESS APPARATUS AND METHODS
GOODN.004MX	Mexico	MX/a/2016/016306	12/8/2016	JUICE PRESS APPARATUS AND METHODS
GOODN 005A	United States	16/208,607	11/30/2018	PARTIAL OR WHOLE FOOD HOPPER, GRINDER AND COLD PRESS COUNTER-TOP JUICING MACHINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD
GOODN.605WO	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2018/063384	11/30/2018	PARTIAL OR WHOLE FOOD HOPPER, GRINDER AND COLD PRESS COUNTER-TOP JUICING MACHINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD
GOODN 006A	United States	16/230,327	12/21/2018	PRESS BAG SUPPORT SYSTEMS, APPARATUS AND METHODS
GOODN 006WO	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2018/067228	12/21/2018	PRESS BAG SUPPORT SYSTEMS, APPARATUS AND METHODS

Docket Numbers: GOODN.004*, 005*, 006* Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/16/2024

PATENT REEL: 066134 FRAME: 0992